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10.
1.

12.

13.

14.

L3,

16.

Il

18.

19.

20.

JEWELLERY

Two row graduated cultured pearl
necklet, 9 carat gold, blue stone and
cultured pearl snap £150-£300

A pair of cultured pearl and diamond
cluster drop earrings, gold coloured
mounts, safety hook fittings £100-£150
Assorted brooches, neck chains,
hallmarked silver cylindrical needle case
etc. - a quantity £20-£30

Charms:- tiger eye clog, citrine thistle,
St. Christopher pendant, oval 800
standard "silver" brooch with blue stone,
enamelled hallmarked silver brooch
Birmingham 1912 £20-£30

A 9 carat gold round St. Christopher
pendant; another St. Christopher pendant;
cross pendant, an unhallmarked silver
'Angel’ brooch, a gold plated pale blue
stone ring and pair of 14K gold and paste
solitaire earrings £30-£60

Assorted ear studs, earrings, stick pins, ivory
teething ring etc. - a quantity £30-£40
An 18 carat yellow gold opal five stone
ring £30-£60

A rolled gold Lorgnette £20-£40

A pair of unhallmarked XIX century
silver coloured metal, steel and garnet set
buckles (a/f) £20-£40

A Garnet nine stone cluster ring, 9 carat
gold £20-£40

An oval cameo ring, unhallmarked 9 carat
rose gold £50-£100

An oriental half pearl and sixteen
diamond cluster ring, 18 carat gold, 16
diamonds £100-£150

An 11 stone diamond ring, 18 carat
yellow and white gold, one old cut
diamond and ten rose cuts £100-£150

A sapphire and diamond three stone ring,
claw set in unhallmarked gold, two
diamonds 0.35carat approx. £150-£250
An oval orange/brown zircon ring,
unhallmarked 9 carat gold £20-£40

An oval lapis lazuli ring, unhallmarked 9
carat gold £20-£40

An unhallmarked gold and jet bead
mourning ring and a turquoise single
stone ring, 9 carat gold £30-£60

A ruby and diamond three stone ring,
claw and grain set, unhallmarked 18 carat
white gold £80-£120

A diamond solitaire ring, skeleton claw
set, 18 carat yellow gold £60-£120

A diamond solitaire ring, illusion set and
mounted in unhallmarked 18 carat gold

21,

22.

P8

24,

2.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

21

32.

33.

34.

33.

36.

37.

and platinum £40-£80

A hallmarked 15 carat gold black enamel
mourning ring set with three half pearls,
Chester hallmark 1903 £25-£50

A pink tourmaline and seed pearl oval
cluster ring, 18 carat yellow gold £25-£50
A lady's 9 carat gold signet ring, engraved
"AQ", and a 22 carat gold wedding ring,
Chester hallmark 1880

A sapphire and diamond three stone ring,
the rim set and mounted in unhallmarked
18 carat gold £60-£100

A ruby and diamond seven stone ring, rim
and grain set in unhallmarked 18 carat
gold, carved rails £300-£400

A gold coloured ring, three half-pearls,
two turquoise and one diamond £30-£60
A Diamond nine stone ring, millegrain
and claw set in unhallmarked 18 carat
gold and platinum, nine Victorian cut
diamonds, approx. 1.25 carat £400-£600
(illus front page)

A silver coloured metal and paste buckle
brooch £40-£80

A gold coloured metal oval locket with
shot-work decoration throughout
£100-£150

A 9 carat gold faceted belcher link part-
guard chain, 51", 23.7 grams £120-£160
A pair of rolled gold torpedo drop
earrings; pair of gold coloured plain
panelled torpedo earrings with engraved
caps £80-£120

A silver oval buckle brooch, Charles
Horner Chester; a silver round buckle
brooch, 1911, a silver open scroll brooch,
claw set with a single amethyst, 1913, and
three other silver brooches ¢.1910-1913
£35-£70

An unhallmarked 9 carat gold bar brooch
having central amethyst and seed pearl
"flower" cluster £25-£50

An unhallmarked 9 carat gold "horseshoe”
brooch set with 10 seed pearls and 9
turquoise of graduated size £20-£40

An unhallmarked gold and turquoise
horseshoe stick pin £20-£40

A 9 carat gold hollow curb link bracelet,
padlock fastener hallmarked Birmingham
1904; 12 various fobs thereon £400-£700
A Georgian unhallmarked gold filigree
cross set with foiled pink topaz and
chrysoberyl suspended from an e
unhallmarked 15 carat gold chain (lead
repair to back of cross) £350-£700 (zllus ah
front page)




38.

39,

40.

41.

42,

43.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.
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2.
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54.

39

56.
57
38.

An unhallmarked gold tubular scroll
brooch, claw set with a single oval
amethyst; safety chain £60-£100

An unhallmarked gold Victorian oval
brooch, plain dome with applied ropecoil
decoration set with four turquoise
£30-£60

An oval cameo brooch - base metal
mount £35-£70

A 9 carat gold hollow hinged bangle, half
engraved, 8.3grams (bruised) £40-£80
An unhallmarked 9 carat gold belcher
chain 51", 22.3grams, rolled
gold/cornelian fob seal thereon; and an
unhallmarked 9 carat gold hollow rope
chain, 17.25", 1.9grams £100-£200

An unhallmarked 9 carat gold open
pendant, millegrain set with 9 peridot and
five fresh water pearls suspended below
£100-£200

An unhallmarked gold foil backed garnet
and seed pearl pendant £80-£120

An oval amethyst brooch 18.5mm x
14.5mm, unhallmarked gold mount
£20-£40

An unhallmarked 15 carat gold floral
circle brooch set with six seed pearls and
six turquoise, safety chain fitted £50-£100
An unhallmarked gold coral brooch with
locket front £25-£50

A hallmarked 9 carat gold engraved
hinged bangle, 12.6grams £100-£200

A 9 carat gold textured "bow" brooch; an
unhallmarked 9 carat gold stick pin with
elliptical motif to centre and another
brooch £20-£40

An unhallmarked gold Lincoln Imp
charm, registered No. 165758 (year of
manufacture 1891), 4.7gram £50-£100

A coral Buddha charm, 9 carat gold book
charm, a 9 carat gold/enamel Union Jack
charm £10-£20

A hallmarked silver stamp case 27mm x
23mm, Chester hallmark 1904 £20-£40
A hallmarked silver vesta case,
Birmingham 1900 containing a 1900
farthing £20-£40

An unhallmarked gold hollow cross
pendant, 2.9grams £20-£40

A silver oval coin case, Birmingham
1902, monogrammed "AQ"
A sovereign 1905 £40-£60
A sovereign 1914 £40-£60
An 18 carat gold full hunter Waltham
pocket watch retailed by Mappin,
Birmingham 1912 £600-£800

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.
70.

71.
T2

73
74.

75.

76.

1

A hallmarked silver Omega open face
pocket watch in hinged pig skin case
£40-£60 ;

A lady's 9 carat gold Omega integral
bracelet watch (bracelet broken)
£50-£100 ;
W.Gadsby Lincoln. A lady’s Continental
18K gold cased fob watch with white face
and blue numerals £150-£200 :

A lady's 9 carat gold Rotary cocktail
bracelet watch £45-£90

A XIX century unhallmarked gold
brooch, hand painted centre of girl and
cat, open scroll surround with engraved
decoration; safety chain £100-£200

A XIX century Meissen hand painted
oval porcelain brooch - reclining female
reading a book, plain silver mount
£150-£300

A hallmarked silver cigarette case, engine
turned, approx. 5 ozs £15-£30

A hallmarked silver cut-corner, square
hip flask with engine turned decoration,
approx. 5 ozs; and a leather bound plated
hip flask £50-£80

Unhallmarked gold and pale blue enamel
ear-studs, each set with four half pearls
and five coral (1 damaged) £70-£120
Two row coral bead necklet; single row
spiky coral necklet; six row white bead
necklet, box containing loose coral beads,
a coral bead necklet, 9 carat gold barrel
snap, graduated coral bead necklet; and a
tumble polished turquoise pendant
£50-£80

An unhallmarked silver/marcasite RAF
wings brooch £15-£30

A 9 carat gold mounted oval jade pendant
£25-£50

A rolled gold bridge pencil £10-£20

A hallmarked silver 'shield’ monogram
engraved "AO"; a white metal 'rabbit'
place card holder; rough gems in a pill
box; a silverfoxtail 'tassle'; a silver
hedgehog charm; and a hallmarked silver
padlock fastener

An unhallmarked gold cylinder link neck
chain, 16.75", 6 grams

An unhallmarked gold 10 stone foil
backed garnet brooch £20-£40

Ap unhallmarked 9 carat gold twisted
wire pendant, rim set with three turquoise
and one seed pearl £15-£30

Unhallmarked gold and amet t
£20-£40 s

An unt'lallmarked 800 standard 'silver’
sovereign purse £25-£50
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85.
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87.

88.

89.

90.
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93.

94.

05.

96.

97.

08.

99.

A yellow metal/red stone fob £15-£30

An unhallmarked gold heart shaped
locket with seed pearl cross to front;
unhallmarked 9 carat gold trace link neck
chain £30-£60

A hallmarked 9 carat gold curb link
bracelet, 10.9 grams £25-£50

A lady's 9 carat gold signet ring, engraved
CSR, 1.9 grams £10-£20

A pair of single cultured pearl drop earrings,

unhallmarked gold, clip fittings £40-£60
A wishbone stick pin, screw top stick pin
etc. £30-£60

An amber/meerschaum cigarette holder in
a fitted case £10-£20

A lady's gold wedding ring; a gentleman's
22 carat gold wedding ring and a 9 carat
gold signet ring "JW" £40-£60

A lady's dress ring set with six brilliants
and a central ruby coloured stone £20-£40
A 9 carat gold dress ring set with four
brilliants and a central garnet £30-£60

A dress ring set with diamond shoulders
and a central ruby coloured stone, the
shank stamped "gold" £100-£200

Two gent's signet rings; 9 carat gold with
black stone set with a small diamond
(Birmingham 1976); and a 9 carat gold
ring set with 2 small diamonds £20-£40
An unhallmarked ring with cross-over
mount set with two diamonds; the shank
marked "18CT & PL" £80-£120

Four gent's 9 carat gold signet rings:-
monogrammed "O"; monogrammed
"C.J.0" (Birmingham 1915), set with and
oval stone; set with a grey cameo £40-£80
Two 22 carat gold wedding rings £40-£80
An unhallmarked gold scarf ring stamped
"15CT"; and a 9 carat gold fern brooch
set with twelve simulated pearls £30-£60
A lady's bar brooch with central crescent
set with eleven small diamonds, pearl
centre; flanked by two trefoils each set
with three small diamonds £100-£200

A Chester hallmarked engraved bangle,
maker CE & FD Ltd 1913 £50-£100

An unhallmarked gold heavy chain link
bracelet, the clasp marked "15", fine
safety chain £80-£160

A cameo brooch of a lady with upbraided
hair, the mounted marked "12CT
(Clewco) RG" £50-£100

A hallmarked 18 carat gold ring with
openwork band set with eight small
diamonds; Birmingham 1969 £150-£300
A hallmarked 18 carat gold ring set with
four pearls £80-£160

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

LLL;

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

An unhallmarked white gold eternity ring
set with twenty diamonds; engraved
sides, marked "18ct" £200-£400

An unhallmarked gold eternity ring set
with twenty five diamonds, engraved
sides, marked JH 9ct £150-£300

A hallmarked 9 carat gold eternity ring
set with blue and white stones £60-£120
An unhallmarked gold eternity ring set
with twenty two diamonds, marked "9ct"
£150-£300

An unhallmarked gold ring set with five
graduated diamonds; stamped "9ct"
£300-£600 (illus front page)

A ruby dress ring surrounded by twelve
small diamonds, claw set in 18 carat gold
£400-£600 (illus front page)

An unhallmarked 9 carat gold pendant
with ruby surrounded by twelve seed
pearls, connected to a two part bar topped
by a ruby; fine hallmarked 9 carat guard
chain, 44cm long £100-£200

A hallmarked 9 carat mixed link chain,
145¢cm (57") long £100-£200

A hallmarked 9 carat gold curb chain
bracelet, mounted with twenty two 9 carat
charms including Lincoln Imp, Lincoln
Crest, St. Christopher etc. £250-£500

An unhallmarked gold guard chain, 69cm
(27") long, stamped "750" and a
decorative chain, 17cm (7") long £30-£60
A fine hallmarked 9 carat gold chain
bracelet with bar; a 9 carat link chain
bracelet; a brooch guard chain; a
hallmarked 9 carat gold locket and chain,
46cm (18") long £30-£60

An unhallmarked gold openwork pendant
set with a pearl stamped "9ct", with a fine
chain, 46cm (18") long £30-£60

A pair of pendant drop earrings set with
blue and white stones, a pair of hoop
earrings; two pairs of stud earrings and a
Seiko chain with shell pendant £30-£60
A gold coloured chain bracelet with a heart
shaped engraved lock set with a ruby
coloured stone and a small photograph and
charm, 73cm (28. 5") long £25-£50

A hallmarked 9 carat gold St. Christopher
double sided oval pendant with a fine
chain; together with a hallmarked 9 carat
gold fine box link chain, 48cm (19") long
£25-£50

An engraved silver hinged bangle, silver
Lincoln Imp brooch, marcasite and other
brooches £30-£60 :

An amethyst glass bead necklace; blaek ‘
glass bead necklace etc. £20-£40

SR
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118.

119.

120.

121,

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127

128.

129:

130.
131.

132.

133:

134.
135.
136.
137.

138.
139.
140.
141.

A silver plated sovereign purse; "silver”
dagger brooch; cast gate bracelet,
brooches etc. £20-£40
Marcasite and brilliant set pendant drop
earrings; 9 carat gold tassel earrings etc.
£40-£80

A hallmarked 9 carat gold multi pointed
star brooch set with four diamonds and
eight + one rubies; with stud earrings set
with a ruby surrounded by five small
diamonds £250-£500

A cast white metal choker necklace set
with central row of baguette cut blue
stones and graduated outer brilliants;
together with a floral centred oblong
brooch of similar colours £40-£30

A hallmarked silver screw topped ceramic
scent bottle, hand painted with blue
landscape and a pair of courtesans; and
another hand painted with a lady in a
flounce hat £60-£120

A hallmarked 18 carat gold open case
pocket watch - American Waltham USA
"Envoy"; Dennison watch case;
Birmingham 1920 (minor crack to enamel
dial), with brown leather case £200-£300
Three half sovereigns:- Victorian 1887,
1893 and 1898 £60-£80

Two half sovereigns:- Edward VII 1907
£40-£60

Two half sovereigns:- Edward VII 1906
and 1908 £40-£60

Two half sovereigns:- Edward VII 1910
£40-£60

Two half sovereigns:- George V 1912
£40-£60

Two half sovereigns:- George V 1913
£40-£60

Two half sovereigns:- George V 1914
£40-£60

Two sovereigns:- Victoria 1887 £60-£90
Two sovereigns:- Victoria 1901 and
George V 1912 £60-£90

United States of America 2 1/2 dollar
gold pieces 1900 (fine) and 1903 (extra
fine) £30-£60

A George I Guinea 1715 - formerly
mounted £40-£80

A George III guinea 1798 £40-£80

A George III half guinea 1787 £30-£60
A George III quarter guinea 1800 £30-£60
A Geo_rge III half guinea 1817 - signs of
mounting solder £25-£50
Krugerrand 1980 - fine £100-£150
Krugerrand 1980 - fine £100-£150
Krugerrand 1980 - fine £100-£150
Krugerrand 1980 - fine £100-£150

142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151

152;

153.

154.

133.

156.

137

158.

159.

160.

Krugerrand 1980 - fine £100-£150
Krugerrand 1981 - fine £100-£150
Krugerrand 1981 - fine £100-£150
Krugerrand 1981 - fine £109-£15Q

A hallmarked 9 carat gold signet ring;
stick pin set with a facetted stone; hinged
bangle with 9 carat gold fapmg; and a box
of miscellaneous costume jewellery,
watches etc. £25-£50

A multi strand black/clear glas§ bead
choker necklace with floral white metal
fastener: a black/clear glass ten strand
necklace with silvered detail; a black
evening purse £20-£40 .

A hallmarked 9 carat gold ring set with
nine small diamonds and central ruby;

and an eternity ring set with alternate
diamonds and rubies £50-£100

A hallmarked 18 carat gold ring set with a
cluster of small diamonds £60-£120

A hallmarked 18 carat gold ring, the
shoulder set with five graduated

diamonds £80-£160

A pair of hallmarked 9 carat gold cuff links,
an unhallmarked locket stamped 9CT, a pair
of plated studs, a small cash tin of coins, and
a Conway Stewart pen set £25-£50

A lady's hallmarked 9 carat gold cased
Accurist wrist watch, a Pulsar lady’s gold
plated wrist watch, a Montine lady's wrist
watch and a Sekonda wrist watch (4)
£30-£60

World War II medals:- 1939-45 Star, The
Burma Star, The Italy Star, 1939-45
medal and The Defence medal

A hallmarked 22 carat yellow gold
wedding ring and an open work floral
gold coloured ring £40-£80

A hallmarked 18 carat gold half hoop ring
with carved gallery, set with five graduated
diamonds, Birmingham 1903 £150-£300
A hallmarked 18 carat gold ring, the
shoulder set with five graduated
diamonds £150-£300

An unhallmarked gold ring of cross over
d(?Slgn, platinum setting with three
diamonds, stamped "18ct plat" £100-£200
An .unhallmarked gold ring of cross over
design, two diamonds in claw setting,
stamped "18ct" £100-£200

An unhallmarked white gold ring set with
an t<131\-f::1.l green stone, the shoulders set

with s1x small diamond i B
£80-£160 S, stamped "18ct
An unmarked gold ring set with three

diamonds in claw settings. a 1.5
carats £250-£500 it
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162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174,

175.

An unhallmarked gold bar brooch with
central diamond surrounded by ten plus
two smaller diamonds, stamped "18ct"
£150-£300

A pendant formed from two groups of 13
and 10 diamonds joined by a thin bar,
suspended on a fine silver chain, stamped
"sterling" £150-£300

An unhallmarked gold pendant formed by
pearl set wings with central seven pearl
flowers, supporting a floral cross set with
diamond, pearls and peridots with a tear
drop peridot below and a fine snake link
chain, stamped "15ct" £150-£300

A gentleman’s hallmarked 9 carat gold
signet ring and an unmarked white metal
eternity ring set with alternate groups of
diamonds and sapphires £80-£160

A finely carved shell cameo of a lady
with classical hairstyle, mounted in an
openwork unhallmarked setting stamped
"9ct (Clewco) RG", fine safety chain
£70-£140

A hallmarked 9 carat gold bracelet of
eight horse shoes with a fine connecting
chain of 9 carat gold £40-£80

An unhallmarked gold pendant of a swallow
surrounded by a circle set with trefoil, all set
with seed pearls, hung from a chased bow,
stamped "9ct gold" £40-£80

A Longines lady's hallmarked 9 carat
gold cased wrist watch with expanding
bracelet, 17 jewel movement £50-£100

A jewellery box containing assorted
costume jewellery, lady's Seiko wrist
watch, pair of 9 carat gold cufflinks, pair
of silver sugar nips etc.

An unhallmarked gold ring set with eight
old Brazilian cut diamonds with central
sapphire claw set with plain taper and
chenier shoulder shank, stamped "18ct"
£1000-£1500 (illus front page)

A 9 carat gold chain bracelet, oval brooch
set with seed pearls, ivory teething ring
with brass elephant rattle and assorted
jewellery £50-£100

An ivory part dressing table set of two
clothes brushes, mirror, hair brush and
hair brush back

India Medal 1895-1902 with clasps:-
Tirah 1897-98 and Punjab Frontier
1897,76785 Gunr. H.G. Collins 51st Fld
Bt.RA £60-£90

A gold chain bracelet with four 9 carat gold
watch fobs and three charms £80-£120
Two hallmarked 9 carat gold brooches, a
bow and a bar with leaf and balls £20-£40

176.

r7.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

186.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

An unmarked gold ring set with a diamond
and two rubies; and two hallmarked 9 carat
gold wedding rings £60-£100

A hallmarked 9 carat gold wedding ring
with engraved decoration

A XIX century small rectangular
mourning brooch set with 16 rubies and
20 seed pearls around a glazed centre
with braided hair £20-£40

An oval amber pendant in a silver frame
on a slender chain; and a costume
jewellery brooch £20-£40

A XIX century hallmarked gent's silver
pocket watch, maker Jno. Taylor,
Grantham, No. 9336; and a Chester
hallmarked silver pocket watch by
Lancashire Watch Co. £30-£60

A tan leather jewel box containing a pair
of fleur de lys earrings; pair of 9 carat
cameo earrings, 3d piece bracelet, four
silver charms, multi stone brooch, two
charms and a simulated pearl necklace

A Swiss 18 carat gold engine turned half
Hunter pocket watch by Racine Geneve
with white enamel dial and through case
wind £200-£300

A silver bracelet with 14 charms; a hearts
and anchor brooch; two hallmarked silver
fobs; Lincoln Imp stick pin; Victorian
stick pin and blood stone set fob (7)

An 18K dress ring centred with three
square cut sapphires surrounded by 14
small diamonds £400-£600

SILVER & SILVER PLATE

A hallmarked silver two handled trophy
London 1913, maker H E & Co Ltd 140z,
15cm high £50-£100

A hallmarked silver two handled oval
bodied sugar bowl with foliate and
gadrooned border, acanthus and reeded
handles, gadrooned bordered foot,
engraved "Watchful 1911", London 1905
110z, 23m wide £100-£150

A Dutch hallmarked silver teapot of
squashed melon shape, separate lid,
hardwood finial and handle, stamped lion
passant 2 (purity 833/1000) £50-£100

A hallmarked silver three piece tea set,
Sheffield 1936 and 1937, maker S & W
360z £200-£300

A hallmarked silver oval salver, the
repousse decorated rim with scrolling
foliage and flowers, London 1911, maker
WC 1loz £50-£100 :




206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212,

213

214.

213.

216.

217.

218.

219.

A XIX century hallmarked silver c.ard

i iage and borders,
case engraved with foliage i
monogram "NBC" set within scrolling,
Birmingham 1868, makerc?'I_'l;vt'::d a
Chester hallmark engraved Sl
cigarette case, maker CC 1'899 £50-£ lt?o
A hallmarked silver oval trinket box, the
lid decorated with a coaching scenf:, velvef
lined interior, a hallmarked silver dancer
brooch and three pencils £257£50 '
Two cut glass dressing table jars with :
silver hallmarked lids, and a pair of white
metal candlesticks of ring form on
circular bases (4) £30-£60 :
A pair of hallmark silver Corinthian column
candlesticks, weighted bases, maker Gold
and Silversmiths Co. £100-£200 .
A hallmarked silver seven piece dressing
table set by the Gold & Silversmiths Co.
Jubilee hallmark 1934 £100-£200
A set of hallmarked silver teaspoons with
a golf club motif, maker Walker & Hall -
cased, a part set of five silver handled
dessert knives - cased, a set of six glass
thistle tipped cocktail sticks and a Royal
Crown Derby porcelain handled cake
knife - boxed £25-£50
An early XX century hallmarked silver
and tortoise shell photo frame containing
an oval photo of a lady in a high collared
dress £50-£100
A silver handled magnifying glass,
miniature hallmarked silver trophy 1950,
napkin ring, three trinket dishes and an
enamelled silver lid
Butlin's Skegness. Two hallmarked silver
trophies 1937, The Butlin Veleta Trophy
Medal, an oil sketch of Capt. Carl
Barrington, lion tamer at Butlins Skegness
Zoo and two related photographs £30-£60
A hallmarked silver three piece tea service,
Birmingham 1937, 280zs all in £270-£350
A George III hallmarked silver teapot,
London 1800, maker CF (handle needs
repair) £100-£200
A pair of partially hallmarked silver
decanter labels and chains "Claret" and
"Madeira", maker JR - John Robins (est.
1774) (similar labels in Windsor Castle)
£100-£200
A set of eight Sheffield hallmarked coffee
spoons, silver plated sugar nips,
Birmingham hallmarked tankard, plated
scoop, small beaker and an oval tray
A London hallmarked silver ova] mustard
pot, gadroon edge, the body with ribbon
swags, no liner £20-£40
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233,
234,

arked silver Kings pattern cutle 4
z{; ][!?;ces _ 8 table spoons, 8 table foﬂ?s,, 8
table soup Spoons; 8 dessert forks, 8
teaspoons, 8 dessert spoons, London
1895/6, maker GMJ, 1 190;3 £650-£800
A canteen of hallmarked silver cutlery by
Roberts & Belk Ltd, Furnival Works
Sheffield - 12 settings (128 pieces),
Sheffield 1989, 1300zs (excluding
knives) £1500-£2000
An XVIII century silver tankard \_Jvith
scroll handle, openwork thumb piece and
hinged domed cover, (later engraving),
maker Thomas Moore London 1759,
19cm high, approx. 220zs £700-£1200
A circular Victorian silver bowl
embossed with floral sprays and alternate
panels of classical ladies, gilded interior
marked beneath, W Audley & Co
Liverpool, London 1867, 11cm diameter,
50zs £50-£100
Oriental silver including salver, trinket
box, two salts and two trays (6)
A George IIT hallmarked silver cream jug
with reeded rim London 1809, a silver
handled button hook; and a plated cream
jug and sugar bowl "TSS Euripides"
£30-£60
A silver plated fruit dish with swing
handle, gadroon and shell border, 30cm
diameter £30-£60
A XIX century repousse decorated silver
plate fruit dish with swing handle, and a
;ezcstagsgglar silver plate serving tray
Two pairs of XIX century column
candlesticks formally silver plated, 17cm
and 24cm high £50-£100
A XIX century stags horn handled set of
silver plated fish servers with bright cut
decgration, blue silk/velvet lined box,
;;tglfgg label .M. Cunningham, Burnley
An oak canteen containing silver plated
K‘“g_s pattern cutlery - 12 settings and
SEIvVIng spoons (no knives)
Kings pattern - a soup ladle
A1 table ce_mteen_ containing a set of twelve
place setting Kings pattern Sheffield plate
cutlery £500-£1000
Assilver plated coffee pot and cream jug

A sterling silver chain link lady's evening
purse £30-£60
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CERAMICS

A twelve piece tea set comprising two
cake plates, milk jug, bowl, twelve plates,
cups and saucers - hand painted, marked
"Royal Chelsea China" with impressed
Minton date mark for 1928 (2 cups a/f)
£100-£200
A Continental porcelain plaque painted
with a portrait of a girl with a pink
ribboned hat, set in a cast brass holder,
| lcm diameter
Belleek. A shell and coral moulded part
cabaret tea service of teapot, cream jug and
six cups and saucers (1 cup damaged),
printed mark, second version £150-£300
Minton. A part dessert service
Wedgwood. A rectangular shape
earthenware serving plate with rust
transfer printed swag border, gilt edge,
impressed mark, 46cm x 38cm
Goebel Hummel:- boy in a tree 142 3/0;
girl with a basket 96; and boy with a
horn and bird 63 (3) £30-£60
Bretby. An amphora style vase with
pinched top, the body glazed in peacock
blue with ox blood top, the original cane
stand 65cm high overall £200-£400
Eichwald:- an earthenware comport
decorated in Art Nouveau style, green
body with grey banding; white flowers,
raised mark 4543 Eichwald (minor
damage), 26cm diameter £50-£100
Victoria, Carlsbad Austria - a part china
coffee set of six cups, 5 saucers and cream
jug; a limoges pin box; a pair of Adler wall
plates, 25cm diameter; two XIX century
decorative plates etc. £30-£60
A Vienna porcelain plate decorated with
deep red, gold and pink border, centre
depicting "Der Eremit" - The Hermit,
24cm diameter (a/f)
A pair of XIX Century green glazed
earthenware leaf design plates, 20cm
diameter; and a majolica leaf shaped
plate, 21cm long
A pair of Japanese earthenware waisted
vases, multi-colour decoration with
courtesans and flowers, 38cm high
£50-£100
A Japanese blue/white charger with floral
border and central landscape, 32cm diameter
Shelley "Harmony". A bulbous blue/black
vase, 17cm high
A pair of Continental brightly coloured
vases painted with panels of figures at a
wedding and christening, gilt highlights,
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260.
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262.

263.

264.

moulded mask handles, 38cm high
£100-£200

A XIX century circular stilton cheese
plate decorated in blue with foliage and a
swallow, registration mark September
1879, maker John Thomas Anddon,
Longton, 25cm diameter

Royal Doulton. A charger "Tony Weller"
D6327, 34cm diameter £20-£40

Crown Devon - a bowl with pale yellow
glaze raised on three red lobster feet,
22cm diameter £30-£60

Crown Devon - a porcelain biscuit barrel
and lid, the cream body decorated with
floral swags, printed mark; painted mark
A67111, 15cm high £25-£50

Crown Devon. A porcelain fruit bowl
with plated rim decorated with swags and
green borders £25-£50

A pair of Staffordshire ironstone narrow
neck vases, 17cm high and a similar
bowl, 18cm diameter £25-£50

A Crescent China chamber pot with blue
body decorated in Worcester style with
fancy birds, 22cm diameter £50-£80

A Henry Alcock semi porcelain part
dinner service "Rothesay" pattern:- 3
graduated serving plates, 6 dinner plates,
6 dessert plates, 6 side plates, covered
tureen, sauce tureen, gravy boat and

stand (27) £40-£80

A pair of XIX century Staffordshire
porcelain comports decorated with wild
flowers, gilded and rose pink borders
£50-£100

A XIX century Staffordshire part dessert
service of three oval dishes and eight
plates, each decorated with flowers,
cream and gilt borders £100-£200

A XIX century Staffordshire poodle with
a basket in it's mouth, 7cm high £30-£60
Royal Doulton. A jug D3812 - a girl
picking bluebells (a/f); and a jug D4724 -
pan with pipes amongst trees, each 10cm
high :
Commemorative ware:- 13 assorted mugs
and beakers 1897-1911 3
A XIX century Staffordshire china teansas
service decorated with royal blue, ochre
and gilt comprising twelve cups, :
and plates, two sandwich plat
sugar and H.W. jug (41)
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A pair of XIX century porcelain vgsei. tehe
waisted bodies decorated wl:tlh ll?t[; scap
anels and flowers, gilt highlights,
Ecro]ling handles (one &/ f>_£100'£200
A pair of Japanese porcelain narrow nec':l
vases, hand painted flower p.anelg, heavily
enamelled body and neck, gilt P““ted_
shield marked "L R Nippon", 22¢m high
£40-£80 .
A Prattware paste jar and lid "Strasburg
12cm diameter and a Prattware jar and lid
"The Shrimpers” (chipped), 10cm
diameter £50-£100
A Clarice CIiff "Delecia" pattern bowl,
Newport Pottery, black printed mark,
20cm diameter £200-£400
A XIX century Staffordshire figure of a
seated huntsman with green coat,
waistcoat, purple breeches, tricorn hat,
holding a shot gun, a black and white gun
dog seated alongside, 25cm high
£100-£150
A pair of XIX century flat back vases of a
horned cow and calf beside a tree with a
steam, oval bases (one cows horn
missing), 29cm high £200-£300
A Royal Worcester vase, the pale blue
ground decorated with white flowers, gilt
leaves, pair of gilt loop handles, lid with
finial, pattern 1428, purple mark, 30cm
high £1400-£1800
Royal Worcester. A pair of two handled
vases with covers, the body moulded with
gilt highlights, two panels of fancy birds
with scattered flowers, purple mark, date
code 1909, pattern 2005, 39cm high
£1000-£2000
An Italian maiolica apothecary’s jar
decorated with a serpent twined around a
tree, scrolling blue leaves, partial gilt
painted label, 33cm high
Mintons. An "Ardmore" pattern part
dinner service of 12 settings (76 pieces)
varying marks c.1930 £200-£300
Royal Doulton. The Celebrity Collection
- a character jug "Jimmy Durante"
D6708, 19cm high
Royal Doulton. Football Supporters
character jug "Tottenham Hotspur"
D6960, 13cm high
A XIX century blue and white transfer
printed punch bowl, 29cm diameter; a
Parian bust of Wellington; a XIX century
plate decorated with pink flowers; a pair
of rococo design vases (a/f) £40-£80
Shelley. A seconds pattern G2168, part
Queen Anne tea service of four cups, six
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saucers, SiX plates, sandwich plate, cream
jug C.1934 (18) .

A Minton Maiolica centre piece, the
shallow lilac and pale blue bowl set on
the branches of an oak tree, a stag and
Jdoe with a rabbit appearing at the
entrance of its' burrow in the roots,
registration mark 1871, 26cm high (a/f)
Bursley Ware Charlotte Rhead: A
bulbous shape jug decorated with
oranges, blue flowers, green leaves,
impressed mark 673, paint mark TLS,
22cm high £80-£160

Doulton Lambeth England. A stoneware
harvest jug impressed mark 2161, 22cm
high _

A pair of XIX century King C.harles
Spaniel ornaments, white bodies with gilt
chain, 30cm high £80-£1 30

Masons Ironstone. Two blue and white
jugs, 11cm and 9cm high; and another
blue and white octagonal jug, 14cm high
A Japanese earthenware vase decorated
with warriors, 24cm high; pair of
octagonal Chinese vases and five small
Chinese blue and white vases

Masons patent ironstone china "Regency"
pattern. A part service comprising two
plates - 26cm; four plates - 20cm; six
plates - 18cm; five plates - 15cm; five
cups; 6 saucers; teapot; cream jug; sugar
basin; sandwich plate; cheese dish and
cover; four various bowls (39)

Doulton Burslem. A pair of cylindrical
jugs, cream ground with gilt highlighted
bramble decoration, gilded necks and
handles, paint mark, A4262, 25c¢m high
£75-£100

A XIX century Continental porcelain
figure of a girl in a purple and yellow
dress, green hat with a cockerel at her
feet, 26cm high; and two Staffordshire
porcelain flower ornaments £30-£50

SCELLANY, TREEN, BOXES ETC.
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A Wlllla}'n IV constable's oak truncheon,
black painted with cypher "WR", 66cm
long £50-£100
A _George III constable's oak truncheon
painted with crown, cypher and motto -
;;npa.rtl.al, 66cm long £50-£100
da\ihlllam IV‘ constable's oak truncheon,
ok green painted, cypher "WR" and
§", 95cm long £50-£200
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A William IV constable's oak truncheon,
dark green painted, cypher "WR" and
"T.St.Ps", 94cm long £50-£100

A William IV constable's mahogany
truncheon, black painted with cypher
WIVR, 84cm long £50-£100

A XIX century constable's black painted
wooden truncheon bearing a painted
crown and "27", S51cm long £50-£100

A hardwood truncheon, 47cm long, a
XIX century cudgel with nail set head,
85cm long; and an African hardwood
knobkerrie, 62cm long £40-£80

A policeman's twined ebony truncheon,
38cm long; a XIX century painted
wooden truncheon with crown and cypher
"VR", 40cm long; and a branded string
wrapped bludgeon, 34cm long £30-£60
An African hardwood knobkerrie with
woven brass wire decoration, 76cm long
RICKMAN, Philip. A selection of bird
paintings and sketches, signed, limited
edition No. 157 of 500, 31 coloured
plates, 1/4 calf bound and slip cased,
Curpotten Ltd 1979 - mint £200-£300

A Perch mounted in a bow fronted case
and labelled "Perch 2Ib 3 % ozs caught by
F.Ramshaw River Witham at Langrich(sic)
August 25th 1927" £300-£500

A mahogany framed concertina, makers
label "Lachenal & Co London" in original
box

A XIX century coaching whip made from
a briar, brass mount; silver band engraved
"1885 York to Doncaster Tandems
XXVVIM" - six named horse leather
grip, pine wall display board

A tan leather full length driving coat by J
& J Edwards, Ipswich £50-£100

A XIX century rosewood sarcophagus
shaped tea caddy with brass inlay, lion
ring side handles and paw feet, the lid
opening to reveal a pair of cut glass
caddies with nail cut bodies and stoppers
and a nail cut mixing bowl, 33cm wide,
22cm high £350-£450

A XIX century Chinese carved ivory card
case, a pair of turned and carved
condiments, paper knife and a ball necklace
A XIX century papier mache bowl
decorated in gilt, green and ochre, cast
metal vine leaf and grapes handle, 25cm
diameter £30-£60

A rectangular cloisonne enamel tray,
trinket box, horn and letter spike, also a
small Satsuma vase, mother of pearl

305.
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3009.
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316.
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319.

holder, three pill boxes, French porcelain
ormolu mounted trinket dish etc. £30-£60
A XIX century mother of pearl decorated
black lacquered playing card box with
three compartment interior lined in blue
and silver paper, three bone game
counters and three shell counters, 22cm
wide £50-£100

A XIX century black lacquer caddy with
mother of pearl inlay and rose decorated
lid, the sides with gilt highlights, four
scroll feet, 23cm wide £100-£200

A XIX century wood, bone and brass
studded pocket watch box, 10cm x 8cm
£20-£40

A XIX century cast iron bronzed tobacco
jar and lid, the octagonal body raised on a
stepped plinth and bracket feet,
containing pre-decimal coinage, 12cm
diameter, 16cm high £30-£60

A XIX century tortoise-shell lidded snuff
box £40-£80

A XIX century tortoise-shell lidded snuff
box £40-£80

A XIX century tortoise-shell lidded snuff
box £40-£80

A XIX century tortoise-shell lidded snuff
box £40-£80

A XIX century tortoise-shell scissor box,
Scm high £30-£60

A XIX century mahogany lidded candle
box with taper body, gothic style back
£40-£80

A XIX century dome top brass bound
walnut playing card box with three
compartment interior, 22cm diameter
£40-£80

A XIX century tortoise-shell serpentine
fronted two compartment tea caddy on
bun feet, 14cm wide

£250-£400

A XIX century tortoise-shell serpentine
fronted tea caddy, the lid set with
boxwood corners and reclining mermaid
finial, turned bone feet, 20cm wide
£300-£600 crriaR
A Swiss cylinder musical box playi S
eight airs, the rosewood and gr.
with marquetry inlaid lid, 57
£600-£900 %,
A Japanese octagonal oblo
with lift off lid revealing t
compartments, each
exterior decorated v
signed 17cm lon;
assorted small |
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Asprey London. A coramandel wood

jewellery box with brass bound edging
the lid opening to reveal a lift out tray
with drawer beneath, lock and b0X"
stamped "Asprey 188 Bond Street
wide £300-£400

A XIX century papier mache tray of
swept form, the centre painted with roses,
gilt highlights and border

A XIX century quatre foil shape
beadwork stand with vase centre
surrounded by a pink ground, ebonised
frame and ormolu mounts

A XIX century Japanese tortoise shell
covered rectangular box with drawer, the
lid decorated with a pair of cranes
beneath a tree £100-£150

A white marble statue of a wide youth
seated on a pillar removing a thorn from
his left foot, oval base, 40cm high
£580-£680

A XIX century bronze of a Greek
Warrior's head with helmet, gilded
column base with square foot, 42cm high
Hunt buttons - Cowdray Hunt (5);
Brocklesby (1); Grove & Rufford (2);
Royal Artillery (2); and a pair of bone
handled boot pulls

Assorted army badges, enamelled badges
etc. and an RAF officers silver topped
cane £15-£30

A pair of Cloisonne baluster shaped vases
decorated with dragons against a rust
coloured ground, 17cm high £20-£40

30cm

GLASS

A XIX century milk glass vase with pink
finish, enamelled with a goldfinch
amongst grass and flowers, gilded
highlights, castellated top, raised on three
ball feet, 20cm high £40-£80

A XIX century green glass vase, the taper
body raised on a domed foot, oval panel
of a girl's head surrounded by gilt border,
23cm high £50-£100

A pair of XIX century ruby glass lustres
with gilt decorated bodies, 32¢m high
£200-£300

A pair of XIX century ruby and white
overlay glass lustres, gilt highlights, 26cm
high £400-£600

A XIX century Nailsea glass rolling pin

with blue and red splashed body, 37cm
long

331.
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An elaborate rectangular Victorian Mitror,
centred with a lozenge shaped plate,
boarded by applieq etchpd and engraved
mirror glass, contained in an outer ova|
frame, 114cm X 92cm £100-£200

A pair of XIX century blue moulded glagg
wall pockets in the form of a sea shell ang
coral, 17cm high; a blue camn.ra] glass
slender vase, 38cm; and a mflrlgold
carnival glass bowl, 17cm diameter (4)
£30-£60 |

A pair of XIX century fluted glasses with
slice cut bowls, 12cm high

A Victorian coloured glass model of a
sailing ship with figure climbing the
rigging, tender and lighthouse — l_lnder a
glass dome, ship approx. 30cm high x
20cm £200-£400

CLOCKS

A XIX century double weight Vienna
wall clock contained in an architectural
walnut case decorated with split turnings
and surmounted by a single gallery with
turned finials, approx. 124cm overall
£600-£900
A XIX century oak cased drop dial wall
clock with eight day chiming movement,
the brass pendulum enclosed by a glazed
door £200-£300
A XIX century French Comptoise clock
with pressed brass and white enamel dial
contained in a later oak case, revealing
the large brass compensating pendulum
£600-£900
An early XIX century longcase clock, the
square enamel dial signed "Hallams
Nottingham", painted with shells and with
a date aperture, the hood with a broken
swan neck pediment, the case enclosed by
an oak and mahogany crossbanded door
centred with a shell patera, 30 hour
movement £700-£1100
A XIX century rosewood five dial onion
top banjo barometer £100-£200
A green onyx and gilt metal mounted
neo-classmz!l design three part clock set,
the clock with a circular enamel dial and
fren.ch striking movement marked
Barillet Demontabje Brevete S.G.D.G."
and numbered 1000169; the case
surmounted by an urp and with two

flanking three hyq
: nch candelabra, approx-
48cm high £700-£1200 i

|
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A Junghaus, Wurtemburg chiming mantel
clock with silvered arch dial, ebonised
mahogany case with scrolling sides, 32cm
high, 56cm wide

PICTURES ETC.

A set of seven framed WW1 silk postcards
A XIX century watercolour drawing of a
winter landscape - a cottage with figure
crossing a bridge, gilt mount frame 15¢cm
x 22cm £30-£60

Herbert Rollett 1872-1932 an oil on board
- a meadow with stormy cumulus clouds,
framed 20cm x 26cm

A mid XIX century sampler with
alphabets, flowers, verse, sewn by Maria
Agnes Anderson, November 1st 1848,
aged 15 years, framed, 33cm x 45cm
£100-£200

An early XIX century needlework
sampler with alphabet, religious motto,
flowers, mansion, worked by Dorothy
Jackson in her 10th year 1839, ebonised
frame, 66cm x 53cm £150-£250

Pascoal De Souza an oil on board - girl
with doll signed top right, label verso,
Trafford Gallery, 199 Mount Street,
London W1, framed 76¢cm x 54cm
£100-£200

A pastel drawing - shoulder length
portrait of a lady in a green dress, oval
gilt frame, 60cm x 52cm £200-£400

A pastel drawing - shoulder length
portrait of a lady in a high collared XVII
century style dress, oval gilt frame, 60cm
x 48cm £300-£500

William Shayer Senior. "A woodland
path" - figures gathering sticks in a wood,
carved and gilded frame, 35cm x 29cm
David Shepherd OBE. A signed limited
edition print "Burning Bright" - a tiger
stepping into water published by Solomon
& Whitehead 1989 No. 1345/2000,
framed £900-£1200

Ric Blome. A hand coloured map of
Lincolnshire, dated 1673, Hogarth frame,
33cm x 28cm £50-£100

A pair of XIX century watercolour
drawings - one of a thatched cottage, the
other cattle and figures by a lake, framed
A XIX century oval gilt framed wall
mirror, the frame with an urn and ribbons
£60-£120

A Chippendale design fret mirror, the
carved frame centred with a gilded ho-ho
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bird, 87cm high, 49cm wide

Jannson. A mid XVII century hand
coloured map of Lincolnshire, Latin text
on reverse, full borders, unmounted,
50cm x 58cm £250-£350

A XIX century woolwork tapestry of
flowers in a carved mahogany frame,
50cm x 53cm

Two XVIII century coloured engravings -
"A view of the Countess of Suffolks
House at Twickenham" and "A view of
Governor Pitts House at Twickenham",
mounted and framed £50-£100

METALWARE

A XIX century mahogany shot bucket

with three brass bands, rope and leather
covered handle £900-£1300

A pair of XIX century brass pillar
candlesticks, one with iron candle push,
turned out bases, 26cm high £70-£120

A XIX century copper oval bodied kettle
with bar handle £30-£60

A XIX century copper oval bodied kettle
with bar handle

A XIX century copper spirit kettle with
brass and ceramic handle, brass stand

with pair of ceramic carrying handles,
37cm high £30-£60

A XIX century copper coal helmet with
tubular swing handle and a brass coal
helmet £40-£80

A heavy Japanese cast brass octagonal
jardiniere supported on four crouching
figures, 25cm high £40-£80

A XIX century brass footman with

pierced top and sides, wrought iron
underframe, 40cm wide £50-£100

A XIX century brass fender with stepped
base supporting scrolling iron supports,
bar front with central urn, 140cm wide
£500-£700 5 g i
A XIX century Deitz Davies & Co ]
London oil lamp with cut glass reser
brass Corinthian column and
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A brass cased white enamel faced
carriage clock; two pairs of brass
candlesticks; miniature brass scuttle and
small vase (7)

A pair of XIX century brass and black
painted carriage lamps with decorated
glass, 43cm long £100-£200

A pair of XIX century white metal and
black painted carriage lamps, 45cm.long
A XIX century percussion pocket pistol,
restocked; and a copper powder flask
£40-£80 :
An oblong beaten copper tray with twist
handles, S0cm x 22cm; and a mahogany
tray 52cm x 33cm

Two XIX century black embossed leather
albums containing whole plate
photographs of Sweden, France and Italy;
contained in wine coloured baize
wrappers

Hornby. An 'O’ gauge goods set No. 20
in original box with track layout leaflet
£40-£80

An Armand Marseille doll with bisque
head, moulded hair, open mouth,
composition body - eyes need refixing
No. 542/2 1/2K; and another doll with
glass eyes, open mouth, mould, NO. 037-
3 £50-£100

A collection of Corgi die-cast model
vehicles including 479 commemorative
film van; 108 Sam's car and Dinky 223
Mclaren M8A car - approx. 40 £75-£120
A brass buddha

FURNITURE

A set of six Georgian mahogany dining
chairs, the backs with vertical reeded
splats above overstuffed seats, raised on
ring turned front supports £1200-£1800
A Georgian mahogany oval drop leaf
dining table with reeded edge and square
tapering supports, 152cm x 107¢m
extended £200-£400

A Georgian mahogany pembroke table,
the frieze drawer boxwood strung with an
opposing dummy raised on square taper
supports with original brass castors, 76cm
x 92cm extended £300-£500

An oval George II style breakfast table
the top with a moulded edge raised on :
cabriole supports, carved at the knee with
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nd terminating in ball and claw
gzzkachm x 96cm extended £300-£509
An early XX century extepdmg
mahogany dining tab.le raised on cabrigle
legs with pad feet, with spare leaf, 105¢c
x 148cm extended £600-£900
A set of four Victorian spoonback dining
chairs relief carved with flowers, the
overstuffed seats on cabriole front
supports £300-£500 :
An unusual Victorian chz.ur, th'e sha.ped
mahogany frame carved in relief with
foliage and centred with a shell,.
serpentine relief carved front rail and
raised on carved cabriole supports,
upholstered in rose patterned woolwork
£400-£600
A Victorian gentleman's open armchair,
the rosewood frame relief carved with
scrolling arms and cabriole front
supports, upholstered in floral pattern
woolwork £900-£1200
A mahogany music stand with brass
telescopic adjustment on tricorn base with
scroll feet £300-£400
A terrestrial floor globe on a Georgian
mahogany stand, relief carved swept feet,
the restored globe approx. 60"
circumference £3500-£5000
A XIX century figured mahogany bow
front chest with two short and three long
drawer, the top boxwood strung and
crossgrain banded, standing on shaped
bracket feet, 105cm wide £450-£550
A pair of Victorian rosewood prayer
chairs, the woolwork upholstered backs
flanked by barley twist columns and the
seats raised on cabriole front supports
with original castors £200-£400
An XVIII century oak blanket box
enclosed by a plain lid, the front with
th‘ree arched fielded panels, raised on high
stiles, 1 lpcm wide £200-£400
A Georg;;}n mahogany dining chair with
three_vemcal reeded splats, drop-in seat,
tapering front supports £50-£90
A Georgian mahogany games table, the
top ebony and boxwood strung with a
ngglge g?sses(li)and, the frieze boxwood
vy P On square taper supports
Xlth Spade feet, 91¢cm widFe) £80(§)-Pf)21300
pair Of XIX Century mahogany open
armchairs with relief carved top rails
cane backs, sy gy
» SWEpt underarms with

ebonised high;
£550-£650 ghtlights on shaped front legs
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467.

468.

469.

470.

471.

472.

473.

474,

475.

476.

4717.

478.

479.

480.

481.

An oval oak antique gate leg occasional
table, 79cm x 62cm extended £100-£150
A Sheraton mahogany oval dressing table
mirror, the serpentine base cross-banded,
boxwood strung and fitted with three
drawers £300-£500

A Georgian mahogany "D" shaped fold
over games table, inlaid with ebony,
raised on ring turned supports, 88cm wide
£600-£900

A Victorian spoonback open armchair,
the walnut frame carved in relief with a
foliate design, raised on cabriole legs
£400-£600

A XIX century mahogany, marquetry and
gilt metal mounted china display cabinet
enclosed by a pair of shaped glazed doors,
standing on cabriole legs 90cm wide
£600-£900

A XIX century specimen table, the
display section enclosed by a serpentine
fronted lid above two serpentine drawers,
each with marquetry inlay, raised on
cabriole legs and with gilt brass mounts,
67cm wide £1000-£1500

An Edwardian mahogany china display
cabinet inlaid with boxwood stringing and
enclosed by glazed doors, raised on shaped
square legs, 115cm wide £750-£1100

A Georgian rectangular mahogany fold
over top games table raised on square legs
terminating in spade feet, 86cm wide
£500-£700

A Victorian mahogany dressing table stool
on turned tapering fluted supports £40-£80
A XIX century mahogany frame bidet
converted to a foot stool £30-£50

A XIX century ebonised gilt brass
mounted bow end breakfront credenza set
with porcelain panels and with four neo-
classical columns, 166cm wide
£1000-£1500

An Edwardian three tier folding
mahogany cake stand inlaid with
boxwood stringing £40-£80

A XIX century circular mahogany drop
leaf table supported by two hinged turned
gate legs with matching stretchers, 102cm
wide £300-£500

A hardwood relief carved oriental vase
stand with inset marble top £100-£200

A XIX century rectangular mahogany
breakfast table raised on a turned pedestal
with quadruple reeded legs terminating 1n
brass castors, the top 90cm x 150cm
£400-£600

482.

483.

484.

485.

436.

487.

488.

4389.

490.

491.

492.

493.

494,

495.

A set of four Victorian spoonback

mahogany dining chairs on cabriole front

legs with overstuffed gold dralon

upholstered seats £400-£600

A pair of Victorian balloon back dining

chairs on turned front legs with gold

dralon upholstered drop-in seats and

another similar (3) £100-£150

A set of eight Hepplewhite design oval

back dining chairs with fleur de lys splats

centred with a vase patera and with

boxwood stringing, raised on square taper

supports terminating in spade feet

£700-£1200

An Edwardian mahogany extending

dining table with two spare leaves and

"D" shaped ends, raised on square taper

supports with satinwood inlay ending in

spade feet, 120cm x 238cm £900-£1300

A mahogany tambour fronted bedside

cupboard, the rectangular top with a

raised gallery on square taper supports

A Georgian style brass bound wine

cooler, the lozenge shape body on four

fluted tapering supports £150-£250

An XVIII century comb back Windsor

chair with swept arms on turned legs

Joined by an "H" stretcher £500-£700

An XVIII century oak chest of three

drawers each divided into two panels and

with panel sides, 98cm wide £300-£500

A Georgian mahogany chest of two short

and three long graduated cock-beaded

drawers, each with swan neck brass

handles and raised on ogee bracket feet,

99cm wide £600-£900

A square mahogany revolving bookcase |
£400-£600
An XVIII century mahogany press
cupboard, the upper section enclosed by a
pair of fielded panelled doors above two
short and two long drawers, raised on
bracket feet, 131cm wide £700-£1000
A XIX century rosewood fold over top
games table raised on a turned column
carved with acanthus standing on
quadruple cabriole legs with cary

101cm wide £180-£
A Victorian pedes
30544, the Sha ' dto



496.

497.

498.

499.

500.

501.

502.

503.

504.

505.

A Victorian walnut breakfront credenza

inlaid with floral marquetry and
boxwood, centred with a mlrrortdgfi)f;
flanked by open shelves, separatc

turned co?un*ra)ns, 168cm wide £400-£700
A Georgian mahogany bureau,-the fall
front enclosing an interior of pigeon holes
and small drawers either side of a central
cupboard, the base with four long
graduated drawers raised on bracket feet,
91cm wide £1000-£2000

A Dutch carved oak Kessel sideboard
fitted with three drawers and three
cupboards above an open pot board,
raised on bulbous turned legs, 160cm
wide £400-£600

An XVIII century mahogany tallboy,
moulded dentil cornice above two short
and three long drawers to the upper
section, the base with three further
drawers raised on bracket feet, 110cm
wide £2000-£3000

A Georgian style pine breakfront library
bookcase with a stepped gouged carved
cornice, the upper section enclosed by
rectangular astragal glazing, the base with
three fielded panel doors, 153cm wide
£700-£1100

A Victorian lady's chair, the walnut frame
carved in relief with flowers and foliage,
raised on shaped front supports
£300-£500

A XIX century rectangular fold over top
tea table raised on a flat sided column
with platform base on four turned feet,
90cm wide £450-£650

A George III writing desk with one long
drawer and two short drawers, raised on
square taper legs terminating in brass
castors, inset leather top, 84cm x 119¢cm
£2000-£3000

A Georgian mahogany bow front carving
table fitted with three boxwood strung
drawers to the frieze, raised on square
supports terminating in spade feet, 156cm
wide £800-£1400

A Chjppendale design side chair carved
in relief with foliage and with a pierced

splat, raised on square taper supports
£60-£120

506.

507.

508.

509.

510.

511.

312.

S13.

514.

J13.

316.

n onyx and gilt brass mounteg
A::dger:zfal, lgOcm high £200-£400
i Georgian mahogany bo»y front corne,
cupboard enclosed by a pair of pane|
doors with boxwood and ebony stringing,
the interior with three shelves and smy);
drawers, 142cm high £400-£8(?0
A Georgian mahogany secretaire, the top,
drawer fitted with a series of small
drawers and pigeon holes, above three
graduated cock-beaded drawefs raised op
shaped bracket feet, 102cm wide
£1400-£1800
A set of four Victorian rosewood dining
chairs with horizontal scroll carved splats,
overstuffed seats, raised on turned
tapering front supports, carved with
stylised upturned acanthus £300-£500
An XVIII century oak hanging corner
cupboard with a stepped dentil cornice,
fielded panel door and two shaped
internal shelves, 91cm £200-£300
An Edwardian boxwood strung salon
suite comprising two seater settee and
two chairs, all with pierced splats raised
on turned supports £600-£800
A Victorian Pollard oak three piece
bedroom suite - wardrobe, marble top tile
back wash stand and dressing chest
£400-£650
A XIX century French Provincial
refectory table fitted with two frieze
drawers raised on square chamfered legs,
the top 197cm x 73cm £2000-£3000
A set of six ebonised Dutch bentwood
chairs with decorative frames and cane
seats £350-£450
A Victorian armchair upholstered in pink
striped material raised on turned carved
mahogany front legs £350-£450
A Georgian design mahogany dumb
waiter, the two revolving tiers separated
by a spirally fluted and carved column on
a carved tripod base £650-£950

END OF SALE




An Exceptional General Sale
over 800 lots of

Victorian & Later Furniture & Effects, Cigarette
Cards, Toys, Victorian China, Metalware &
Collectables

the majority without reserve

Saturday 7™ April 2001 at 10am

Sets of chairs, tables, dressers, corner cupboard, china display cabinets,
Geo. bureau, Vic. library table, Vic. Canterbury, painted pine furniture,
cast iron & enamel solid fuel stoves, Bestone clockwork gramophone

collection of cigarette cards (1910-1940’s), tea & other cards — all sl;bje:‘c«:
approx. 50 lots, G.B. coin sets, World proof coins, miscellaneous toke
etc. ok

Toys:- Hornby “O” gauge, Triang waterline ships inc. Queen Me
Vanguard etc., Mamod steam roller



?.

CONDITIONS OF SALE
auctioneers and agents and the representative of
as

I. In these conditions Thos. Mawer & Son ?Ct oR “The Auctioneer .
Thos. Mawer & Son conducting the auction 18 called ure the accuracy of their catalogue apg

ns
2. Whilst Thos. Mawer & Son make every effort to ©
the description of any lot:

(1) Each lot set out in the catalogue or 2 -
vendor with all faults and imperfections and erro

(ii) Thos. Mawer & Son do not accept responsibility for lt'}:e 2
origin, authorship, date, age, period cond:tlf;n or quality
instructed in writing by the buyer to so certity. of the matters set out in

(iii) All statements whether printed in the catalogue or madelorally asioSJhs lying an

to be taken as being or implying any

- o not : :
(ii) above are statements or opinion only and are ve been instructed in
warranties or representations of fact by Thos. Mawer & Son unless they ha

writing by the buyers to so certify. ‘
3. The Auctiineer has absolute discretion to divide any lot, to combine any two or more lots or to
: i bidding or cancel the sale without in any
withdraw any lot or lots from sale, to refuse bids, regulate laing o s
case giving any reason or without previous notice. He may bld, on.beha!f O eeg 2008
which are being offered subject to reserve or at the Auctioneer's dlSCI'etl.OIl. ; :
The highest bidder shall be the buyer. The Auctioneer may at his.sole dlscret_lon determm.e the
advance of bidding or refuse a bid. If during the auction the Auctioneer considers that a dispute has
arisen, has absolute discretion to settle it, or to re-offer the lot.
All conditions, notices, descriptions, statements and other matters in the catalogue and elsewhere
concerning any lot are subject to any statements modifying or affecting the same made by the
Auctioneer from the rostrum prior to any bid being accepted for the lot

4. The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of the hammer price — 11.75%
(including VAT).

5. Notwithstanding any other terms of these Conditions, if within seven days after the sale Thos. Mawer
& Son have received from the buyer of any lot notice in writing that in his view the lot is a deliberate
forgery and within twenty-one days after such notification the buyers return the same to Thos. Mawer
& Son in the same condition as at the time of the sale and by producing evidence, the burden of proof
to be on the buyer, satisfies Thos. Mawer & Son that considered in the light of the entry in the
catalogue the lot is a deliberate forgery then the sale of the lot will be rescinded and the purchase
price of the same refunded.

The vendor agrees to be bound by Thos. Mawer & Son’s decision.

6. Thos. Mawer & Son disclaim any responsibility for default by ej
: y either the buyer or th
they act as Auctioneers only and therefore do not pay out to the vendor Untibl, paymestvi:r;(eiggizzzause

from the buyer. Instructions given by telephone are acce ted
: gk ; at the Bo e
confirmed in writing forthwith. b sender’s risk and must be

divided or combined with any other lot or lots is sold by the
r as

or descriptions s :
uthenticity, attribution, genuineness,

f any lot unless they have been

risk. He shall have no claim against Thos, Mawer & S
or injury, damage, loss howsoever caused, save in so far ini
e Be i BEHEOF Thiow MNr & Sows. i ras the injury, damage loss shall be caused by
8. Each lot shall be at the purchasers risk from the fall of th
; eh :
the delivery and must be taken away by the purchaser at hj aml:zl;(and must be paid for in full before
following the conclusion of the sale, The Auctioneer shal] pe enti s AT working days

accounts @ 4% above clearing bank base rate (per day) F£10 plus VAT) and interest on unpaid

9. Cheques which are not honoured by the payee’ 1
for each presentation. PRyee’s bank will incur 5 handling Charge of £15 plus VAT

This contract is governed by English Law




: Instructions to Bid [Ref:

.[Name (BLOCK CAPITALS) A
Address

Tel: Fags

 Please bid on my behalf for the following lots, up to the price entered below. I agree to comply
. with the conditions of sale and understand that in the case of a successful bid, a buyers
: premium of 11.75% will be payable on the hammer price. Bids will be executed as cheaply as

: is permitted by other bids or reserves, if any. Goods must be collected on saleday unless

: arrangements are made with the Auctioneers.

: Bid price Bid price
:| Lot N° Brief Description exc. Lot N° Brief Description Wil
: Premium Premium
| J
. eessnssssese seeecResssRRsRREIRIS sssee Date secsssscasssasannse
Slg“Ed Ssssevencane NI IEEERSREPRRRRRESS sessRReee seseesnIee Tttt il L ;

S . ST be received by 4.00pm on the day prior to the sale.
Commission bids MU . 01522 535600 (24 hours)

Please tick box if you require a quotation for posting and packaging:

With insurance

Without insurance




Valuations prepared for
INSURANCE
PROBATE
FAMILY DIVISION

For further information contact

J C Slingsby

01522 524984

Specialist Licenseq Trade Valyers




